	-2007 -	U.S. Departme Patent and T	
+0244	_	·	
	2. Name and Address of	bies thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): FROHLICH, Konrad	Name:	BORRIES MARKIER-SYS Gmbh	
	Internal Address:		
Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Siemensstrasse 3	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	City, State, Zip:	72124 Pliezhausen Germany	
Execution Date: August 17, 2005	□ Additional n	ame(s) and address(es) at	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s		
USSN 10/546,817			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	umbers Attached		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Total Number of A	pplications and atents Involved: 1	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>D Additional Nu</u> 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee:	atents Involved: 1	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional Nu 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name:	Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed	atents Involved: 1	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Num	tee charged to deposit accoumber: 02-0200	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Num	tee charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional Nu 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500 DO NOT USI	Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Num ATTACH DUPLICATE O	tee charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Num ATTACH DUPLICATE O E THIS SPACE	atents Involved: 1 \$40.00 be charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for is a true copy of the original document.	Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Num ATTACH DUPLICATE O E THIS SPACE	atents Involved: 1 \$40.00 be charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200 copy of THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT prect and any attached cop	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional Nu 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for is a true copy of the original document. George A. Loud	Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Num ATTACH DUPLICATE O E THIS SPACE Foing is true and Con-	atents Involved: 1 \$40.00 be charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT rrect and any attached cop August 2	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for is a true copy of the original document.	Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Num ATTACH DUPLICATE O E THIS SPACE Hoing is true and Con Signature	atents Involved: 1 \$40.00 be charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT Frect and any attached cop August 2 Date	

 $S:\label{eq:schemestress} S:\label{eq:schemestress} S:\label{eq:sche$

PATENT REEL: 019771 FRAME: 0688

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No.					
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
\mathbf{X}	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
Ø	United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/546,817				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	8/25/2005		
	United States Provisional Patent Ap	oplication Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
D	Other (specify)				
itle of the In	rvention				
	ALLIC WORKPIECES, USIN)R TWO-DIMENSIONAL MATRI IG AN IMAGE PROCESSING D			
	Name	Address			
FRÖHLICH, Konrad		Lehenstrasse 79			
		70180 Stuttgart			
		Germany			
ignee					
	Name	Address			
BORRIES	MARKIER-SYSTEME GmbH	Siemensstrasse 3, 72124 Germany	Pliezhausen		
		[Page 1 of 2]	AS03A/REV01		

PATENT REEL: 019771 FRAME: 0689 Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, which may be applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and in and to any and all priority rights.

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	k (Signature/Date
FRÖHLICH, Konrad	August 17th, 2005
	10 crost
	and to teleof

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 019771 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 08/27/2007